## Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department J&K Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

Gubject: - Initiation of Regular Departmental action against Shri Mr. Abdul Hamid Fani, then CEO Poonch in PR No. 34/2015.

Government Order No: 92-Edu of 2022 Dated: -04-03-2022

Mr. Umesh Sharma (JKAS) Deputy Secretary to Government, School Education Department is hereby appointed as Inquiry Officer to enquire into the Education de against Mr Abdul Hamid Fani, then CEO Poonch in PR No. charges well as the factual report submitted by the then Joint Director 34/2019 the then Joint Director Directorate of School Education Jammu vide his letter No. JKS/J/2017/260-61.

The Inquiry Officer shall submit his report within the period of (20) days along with his specific recommendations.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(B.K Singh) Principal Secretary to Government School Education Department Dated:04-03-2022

No. Edu-HRM/21/2021-01

Copy to the:-

1. Principal Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.

- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affiars, Govt of India.
- 3. Director School Education Jammu.
- 4. OSD to Advisor (B) for information of the Hon'ble Advisor.

5. Concerned Officer.

6. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department.

<sup>7.</sup> I/C Website, School Education Department.

<sup>8.</sup> Government Order file/Monday return (w.3.s.c)

(Mayank Sharma )JKAS Under Secretary to Government School Education Department